
2024 – 2025 CHATFIELD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CHOIR CALENDAR

Important dates to know as of 8/14/2024

Concerts begin at 7:00 PM (unless otherwise noted)

Student call time for concerts is 5:45 PM (unless otherwise noted)

Directors reserve the right to change the calendar as is required

1
st
Semester:

Wednesday, August 14
th

Back to School Night

Thursday, August 29
th

Deadline for AGREEMENT FORM & INFO FORM Submission

September 6
th
– 8

th

Chantons Retreat

Required for CHANTONS

Monday, September 9
th

Deadline for All State Choir applications and fees to Mr. Jackson

Monday, September 16
th
, Wednesday, September 18th

& Monday, September 23
rd

JeffCo Honor Choir Auditions (After School)

Thursday, September 26
th

Tenor/Bass Choir Festival @ Ralston Valley High School

All Day Field Trip

Required for CHEVALS & CHANTONS TB

Tuesday, October 1
st

Academic Lettering Ceremony

AM Performance – Before 1
st
Period

(6:45 AM Call Time)

Required for CHANTONS

Week of October 7
th

All State Choir Mock Auditions

Monday, October 7
th

Fall Fest (After School/Evening Event)

Required for CHOIR COUNCIL

Friday, October 11
th

Homecoming Assembly Performance (During School)

Required for CHANTONS

Friday, October 11
th

Homecoming Game – National Anthem Performance

JeffCo Stadium – Time TBA

Required for CHANTONS

October 17
th
& 18

th

All State Choir Auditions @ Colorado Academy

Individual Audition Times TBA

Wednesday, October 23
rd
& Thursday, October 24

th

Dress Rehearsals on Stage – All Choirs Practice on Stage during class

time. This is an EXTRA grade and required for performance in the

Concert. (Students do not actually need to wear their uniforms)

Thursday, October 24
th

7:00 p.m. Choir Concert (Tickets: $3)

CSH Auditorium

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for ALL CHOIRS)

Wednesday, October 23
rd

JeffCo Sing In @ Arvada High School

(Field trip during the day)

Required for CHORINES, CHEVALS & CHANTONS

Tuesday, October 29
th

Trunk-or-Treat Street (4 - 6 PM)

Required for CHOIR COUNCIL

Thursday, October 31
st
or Friday, November 1

st

Choral Celebration @ Metro State University

(Field trip during the day)

Required for CHANTONS

Monday, November 4
th

JeffCo Honor Choir – Required Sectional

4:30 PM – 6PM @ Dakota Ridge HighSchool

Required for JEFFCO HONOR CHOIR PARTICIPANTS

November 18
th
, 19

th
& 20

th
(Dates to be confirmed)

Musical Auditions – After School. See CSHCHOIR.ORG for info.

Tuesday, November 12
th

Chatfield Area Choir Festival

5 PM Call Time in the Main Gym (CSH)

7 PM Concert

Required for CHANTONS & CHARISMA

November 21
st
& 22

nd

JeffCo Honor Choir Festival

Evening Rehearsal @ Stanley Lake High School on the 21
st

(Field Trip on November 22
nd
to West Bowles Church)

Friday, November 22
nd

JeffCo Honor Choir Concert

West Bowles Church – 7 PM

Tickets for purchase in advance (approx. $8/ticket)

Tuesday, December 5th

7:00 p.m. Holiday Jazz Concert

CSH Auditorium

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for JAZZ CHOIR)

Friday, December 6
th

Holiday Outreach at CSH (CHOP)

Call Time: 3:45pm – Choir Room

Performance Time: Approx. 4:00 pm

Required for CHARISMA

Tuesday, December 10
th

8
th
Grade Open House 6:30 pm – 8 PM

Required for CHOIR COUNCIL & CHANTONS

Monday, December 16
th

First Musical Rehearsal

After School (Choir Room)

December 16
th
& 17

th

Dress Rehearsal on stage – All Choirs Practice on Stage during class

time. This is an EXTRA grade and required for performance in the

Concert! (Students do not actually need to wear their uniforms)

Tuesday, December 17
th

7:00 p.m. Choir Concert (Tickets: $3)

CSH Auditorium

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for ALL CHOIRS)

December 20
th

– January 6
th

WINTER BREAK!

(2
nd
Semester on next page)



2
nd
Semester:

January 9
th
– 11

th

All State Choir Festival in Denver

All State Choir Concert is on January 11
th

- Matinee

Buell Theatre – Denver

See ASCHOIR.COM for details

Thursday, February 13
th

JeffCo Treble Choir Festival

All Day Field Trip – Alameda High School

Required for CHARISMA

Wednesday, February 26
th

Spring Musical Matinee Performance

CSH Auditorium – 10 AM

February 27
th
– March 1

st

Spring Musical

CSH Auditorium – 7 PM

Tickets: $15

March 10
th

Dress Rehearsal – Choirs Practice on Stage during class

time. This is an EXTRA grade and required for

performance in the Concert!

Monday, March 10
th

7:00 p.m. Choir Concert (Tickets: $3)

CSH Auditorium

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for ALL CHOIRS)

March 11
th
– 14

th

Choir Auditions for 25-2026 School Year

March 17
th
– 21

st

SPRING BREAK!

Monday, March 31
st

Choir Council Election Posters Due

Thursday, April 3
rd

VOTING DAY for Senior Award & Choir Council Officers

Friday, April 5
th

Spring Assembly

Required for CHANTONS

Wednesday, April 9
th

Choir Lettering Application DUE

Points must be totaled

Thursday, May 1st

7:00 p.m. Spring Jazz Concert

CSH Auditorium (Location may change)

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for JAZZ CHOIR)

May 8

Dress Rehearsal on stage – All Choirs Practice on Stage

during class time. This is an EXTRA grade and required

for performance in the Concert! (Students do not actually

need to wear their uniforms)

Thursday, May 8
th

♦ Choir Silent Auction 5:30 PM – 6:30 PM

♦ 7:00 p.m. Choir Concert and Awards

Ceremony

CSH Auditorium

Warm-up time: 5:45 PM

(Required for ALL CHOIRS)

♦ All Make-up work is due for Seniors!

Friday, May 9
th

Seniors Last Day (Periods 1-3 Only)

Paper Toss (Access) & Senior BBQ (Periods 4 & 5)

Monday, May 12
th

AP Music Theory Exam (Afternoon)

Tuesday, May 13
th

Choir Picnic 3:45 pm – 5:15 pm (Clement Park)

Date to be confirmed by Choir Council

Tuesday, May 13
th

Senior Awards Night

Thursday, May 15
th

GRADUATION

2 PM at RED ROCKS AMPHITHEATRE

Reporting time for all Non-Seniors in Chantons

& Charisma is 11:45 AM in Choir Room

Required performance for Chantons,

Charisma, & All Choir Seniors

May 21
st
& 22

nd

Final Exams

SUMMER BREAK!

Have a wonderful and relaxing summer!


